Net income  $ 11,004  $ 12,448   $ 11,064  $ 12,607

Earnings per share:
Basic  $ 0.55  $ 0.61   $ 0.55  $ 0.62

Diluted  $ 0.55  $ 0.61   $ 0.55  $ 0.62

  As-Reported   Same Station   Pro Forma (1)
  Twelve Months Ended   Twelve Months Ended   Twelve Months Ended
  December 31,   December 31,   December 31,
  2007   2006   2007   2006   2007   2006

Radio Segment
Net operating revenue  $ 126,596  $ 125,274  $ 125,521  $ 125,195  $ 127,555  $ 126,774
Station operating expense   92,162   90,627   91,269   90,360   93,019   91,857
Other operating income   —   (312)   —   (312)   —   (312)

Operating income  $ 34,434  $ 34,959  $ 34,252  $ 35,147  $ 34,536  $ 35,229

  As-Reported   Same Station   Pro Forma (1)
  Twelve Months Ended   Twelve Months Ended   Twelve Months Ended
  December 31,   December 31,   December 31,
  2007   2006   2007   2006   2007   2006

Television Segment
Net operating revenue  $ 17,427  $ 17,672  $ 17,427  $ 17,672  $ 17,427  $ 17,672
Station operating expense   14,140   13,769   14,140   13,769   14,140   13,769

Operating income  $ 3,287  $ 3,903  $ 3,287  $ 3,903  $ 3,287  $ 3,903

  As-Reported   Same Station   Pro Forma (1)
  Twelve Months Ended   Twelve Months Ended   Twelve Months Ended
  December 31,   December 31,   December 31,
  2007   2006   2007   2006   2007   2006

Depreciation and amortization by
segment

Radio Segment  $ 6,363  $ 6,288  $ 6,153  $ 6,231  $ 6,548  $ 6,519
Television Segment   1,619   1,673   1,619   1,673   1,619   1,673
Corporate and Other   204   194   204   194   204   194

  $ 8,186  $ 8,155  $ 7,976  $ 8,098  $ 8,371  $ 8,386

(1) Pro Forma results assume all acquisitions and dispositions in 2006 and 2007 occurred as of January 1, 2006.

Saga Communications, Inc.
Selected Supplemental Financial Data

Quarterly Proforma Information
December 31, 2007 and 2006

(amounts in 000’s except per share data)
(Unaudited)

  Pro Forma (1)   Pro Forma (1)   Pro Forma (1)   Pro Forma (1)
  Three Months Ended   Three Months Ended   Three Months Ended   Three Months Ended
  March 31,   June 30,   September 30,   December 31,